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CANDIDATE / OFFICEHOLDER
CAMPAIGN FINANCE REPORT

FORM C/OH
COVER SHEET PG 1

. . 1 Filer ID (Ethics Commission Filers) 2 Total pages filed: e
The C/OH Instruction Guide explains how to complete this form. . =
3 CANDIDATE / MS / MRS / MR FIRST M LD 11
OFFICEHOLDER Kelley OFFILEUSEDNLY
N AN E e et e o e e ———— . —
NICKNAME LAST SUFFIX o 7'
Crisp — o
4 CANDIDATE/ ADDRESS / PO BOX; APT / SUITE #; CITY; STATE; ZIP CODE et S
FFICEHOLDER ; ; ot -
OFO Kelley Crisp for Bowie County District Attorney o
Change of Address | 1 €Xxarkana, TX 7550
5 CANDIDATE/ AREA CODE PHONE NUMBER EXTENSION Date Hand-delivered or Date Postmarked
OFFICEHOLDER
PHONE
Receipt # Amount §
6 CAMPAIGN MS / MRS / MR FIRST M
ASUR
el S S James Henry Date Processed
NICKNAME LAST SUFFIX
Date Imaged
Russell
7 CAMPAIGN STREET ADDRESS (NO PO BOX PLEASE); APT / SUITE #; CITY; STATE; ZIP CODE
TREASURER
ADDRESS
(Residence or Business) Texarkana’ TX 75503
8 CAMPAIGN AREA CODE PHONE NUMBER EXTENSION
TREASURER
o 0000
9 REPORT TYPE &‘i eners 15 T 30th day before election [T Runoff r‘ 15th day after campaign
| treasurer appointment
(Officeholder Only)
July 15 §~— 8th day before election Exceeded Modified | Final Report (Attach C/OH - FR)
1 Reporting Limit |
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06 01 25 THROUGH 12 731 25
11 ELECTION ELECTION DATE ELECTION TYPE
| i”"'
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03 03 ~ 26 | [ coverar [ specia
12 OFFICE OFFICE HELD (if any) 13 OFFICE SOUGHT (if known)

Bowie County District Attorney

14 NOTICE FROM
POLITICAL
COMMITTEE(S)

Additional Pages

THIS BOX IS FOR NOTICE OF POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS ACCEPTED OR POLITICAL EXPENDITURES MADE BY POLITICAL COMMITTEES TO SUPPORT
THE CANDIDATE / OFFICEHOLDER. THESE EXPENDITURES MAY HAVE BEEN MADE WITHOUT THE CANDIDATE'S OR OFFICEHOLDER'S KNOWLEDGE OR
CONSENT. CANDIDATES AND OFFICEHOLDERS ARE REQUIRED TO REPORT THIS INFORMATION ONLY IF THEY RECEIVE NOTICE OF SUCH EXPENDITURES.
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CANDIDATE / OFFICEHOLDER FORM C/OH
CAMPAIGN FINANCE REPORT COVER SHEET PG 2
15 C/OH NAME 16 Filer ID (Ethics Commission Filers)
Kelley Crisp
17 CONTRIBUTION 1. TOTAL UNITEMIZED POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS (OTHER THAN
TOTALS PLEDGES, LOANS, OR GUARANTEES OF LOANS, OR $ O OO
CONTRIBUTIONS MADE ELECTRONICALLY)
2. TOTAL POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS
(OTHER THAN PLEDGES, LOANS, OR GUARANTEES OF LOANS) $ 1 5286500
EXPENDITURE
eyl = 3. TOTAL UNITEMIZED POLITICAL EXPENDITURE. $ O 00

4.  TOTAL POLITICAL EXPENDITURES s 112422.41

CONTRIBUTION 5. TOTAL POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS MAINTAINED AS OF THE LAST DAY | ¢ 40442 59
BALANCE OF REPORTING PERIOD .
OUTSTANDING 6. TOTAL PRINCIPAL AMOUNT OF ALL OUTSTANDING LOANS AS OF THE
LOAN TOTALS LAST DAY OF THE REPORTING PERIOD $
18 SIGNATURE | swear, or affirm, under penalty of perjury, that the accompanying report is true and correct and includes all information

required to be reported by me under Title 15, Election Code.{ {

&y, /7
AU CErs

¥
Signature of Candidate or Officeholder
v U

Please complete either option below:

(1) Affidavit

NOTARY STAMP/SEAL

/ﬂMSA A“‘ this the /3 day of_JONUAPry |
NOTARY PUBLIC Y 5

Teadnf offic8TATE OF TEXAS (

07
‘2 $2 , to certify which, witness my 4, .@ T
) ¥ \ #2676223.
“7{ Vack 4ﬁ4 A léy Q’W__!Zl[ﬁﬁﬂfmhnoo N(>/7’nu

Slgnaluge of offlcer admlnlsterlng oath Printed name of officér Title of officer ad!nlmstenng oath

(2) Unsworn Declaration

I,
My name is ,l/ /// / / / , and my date of birth is

My address is { , , ,

Sworn to and subscribed before me by

(street) (city) (state)  (zip code) (country)

Executed in /)70(»"C County, State of Tevis S, onthe /3 day of .T Apis (ﬁgCL,' .20 26 .
(month) (year)
Ts =
D) /o\/ ; - B RRIS Signature of Candidate/Officeholder (Declarant)
¢\x(\$}, N\”r\ RY rvu["" ~

\Mded}ff;; J‘exas;ﬂhﬁ 9@2 iy ’-S ‘Reset Form s.stal Reset Page Revised 1/1/2026
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SUBTOTALS - C/OH FORM C/OH
COVER SHEET PG 3
19 FILERNAME 20 Filer ID (Ethics Commission Filers)
Kelley Crisp
21 SCHEDULE SUBTOTALS SUBTOTAL
NAME OF SCHEDULE AMOUNT
1. SCHEDULE A1: MONETARY POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS $ 1 5286500
2. SCHEDULE A2: NON-MONETARY (IN-KIND) POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS $ 0.00
3. SCHEDULE B: PLEDGED CONTRIBUTIONS $ 0.00
4. SCHEDULE E: LOANS $ OOO
5. SCHEDULE F1: POLITICAL EXPENDITURES MADE FROM POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS $ 1 1242241
6. SCHEDULE F2: UNPAID INCURRED OBLIGATIONS $ 000
7. SCHEDULE F3: PURCHASE OF INVESTMENTS MADE FROM POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS $ O-OO
8. SCHEDULE F4: EXPENDITURES MADE BY CREDIT CARD $ 0.00
9. SCHEDULE G: POLITICAL EXPENDITURES MADE FROM PERSONAL FUNDS $ 0_00
10. SCHEDULE H: PAYMENT MADE FROM POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS TO A BUSINESS OF C/OH $ 0.00
1. SCHEDULE I: NON-POLITICAL EXPENDITURES MADE FROM POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS $ 0.00
12. SCHEDULE K: ;_r\g"l:EII‘E’EgT CREDITS, GAINS, REFUNDS, AND CONTRIBUTIONS RETURNED $ 0.00

Reset Form Reset Page
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TEXAS ETHICS COMMISSION

FORM C/OH — SCHEDULE A1
POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS (OTHER THAN PLEDGES OR LOANS)

FILER NAME: Kelley Crisp

4 of 26

Date (MM/DD/YY) Contributor Name Contributor Address Amount
06/30/25 James Henry and Rosemary Russell 5913 Winchester Drive Texarkana, TX 75503 $500.00
06/30/25 Steve Ledwell 3300 Waco Street Texarkana, TX 75501 $10,000.00
07/06/25 Stan and Donna Griffin 31 Knotty Pine Texarkana, TX 75503 $250.00
07/06/25 Vernon C Schaffer and Patricia G Shaffer 7550 Stonecreek Drive Texarkana, TX 75503 $200.00
07/12/25 Blake Rich 4605 Texas Blvd Texarkana, TX 75503 $10,000.00
07/13/25 Joe and Bettie Lynn Stark 3522 Woodridge Texarkana, TX 75503 $100.00
07/14/25 Jeanne and Alan Harrel 34 Knotty Pine Place Texarkana, TX 75503 $1,000.00
07/14/25 Scott and Jane Bruner 5 Oak Hill Place Texarkana, TX 75503 $1,000.00
07/14/25 Gail and Ed Eichler 3710 Skyline Blvd Texarkana, TX 75503 $500.00
07/14/25 Leah and Thomas Orr 6412 Springwood CIR Texarkana, TX 75503 $3,000.00
07/14/25 James and Sandra Shambarger 506 Heritage Oaks Texarkana, TX 75503 $500.00
07/15/25 Chris and Debbie Alkire 5613 Spotswood PL Texarkana, TX 75503 $500.00
07/16/25 Tracy and David Boudreaux 4 Deerwood Street Texarkana, TX 75503 $500.00
07/17/25 Denise Wright 2515 FM 559 Texarkana, TX 75503 $100.00
07/18/25 Samantha and Jason Harris 1724 Galleria Oaks Texarkana, TX 75503 $500.00
07/21/25 Ben and Kristen Floyd 6004 Summerfield Dr. Suite A Texarkana, TX 75503 $50.00
07/22/25 Lowell and Melissa Walker PO Box 467 DeKalb, TX 75559 $250.00
07/22/25 Daniel and Kahtryn Boyles 19 Northridge Circle Texarkana, TX 75503 $100.00
07/22/25 Howard and Barbara Glick 6110 Pleasant Lane Texarkana, TX 7503 $500.00
07/22/25 Jim and Cindy Bunch 9503 Rhine Ave Texarkana, TX 75503 $5,000.00
07/25/25 Michael and Kathleen Martin 3711 Pin Oak Street Texarkana, TX 75503-1420 $100.00
07/27/25 Miranda Mikkelsen 5206 Rolling Hills Texarkana, TX 75503 $100.00
07/28/25 Steven and Taylor Harvey 6902 Springwood Circle Texarkana, TX 75503 $400.00
07/30/25 Ray and Joy Sandefur 2 Akin Oak Dr Texarkana, TX 75503 $250.00
08/03/25 Greg and Melanie Cockerell 33 Knotty Pine PI. Texarkana, TX 75503 $500.00
08/03/25 Bob and Sonja Hubbard 2806 Stonegate Dr Texarkana, TX 75503 $2,500.00
08/06/25 Gabe and Emily Tarr 4304 Airline Drive Texarkana, TX 75503-0521 $250.00
08/07/25 Lydia and Bryce Lawrence 4013 Airline Drive Texarkana, TX 75503 $500.00
08/07/25 Robert and Becky Bunch 602 Proetz Lane Nash, TX 75569 $3,000.00
08/13/25 Carl and Susan Smith 6 Riverside Place Texarkana, TX 75503 $500.00
08/14/25 Ruth Ellen and David Whitt 1 Hickory Hills Drive Texarkana, TX 75503 $300.00
08/14/25 Ida and David Alexander 58017 Stoneridge Dr Texarkana, TX 75503 $250.00
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Date (MM/DD/YY) Contributor Name Contributor Address Amount
08/15/25 Susan and James Owens 3515 Woodridge Drive Texarkana, TX 75503 $40.00
08/16/25 Mr. and Mrs. Eric Cain 3500 Walnut Street Texarkana, TX 75503 $250.00
08/17/25 Caroline and Todd Cumbie 6301 Lakeridge Dr Texarkana, TX 75503 $150.00
08/18/25 Patricia and Don Morriss 10 Oakridge Circle Texarkana, TX 75503 $500.00
08/18/25 Lesley Dukelow 684 FM 1397 Texarkana, TX 75503 $500.00
08/18/25 Cammie and Les Moody 3 Spring CV Texarkana, TX 75503 $100.00
08/18/25 Genivee and Ronald Collins PO Box 1127 Nash, TX 75569 $250.00
08/18/25 Karen and Mark Mittelman 9 Bevil Pl Texarkana, TX 75503 $350.00
08/18/25 Lucy and James Sarrett 3 Hickory Hills Texarkana, TX 75503 $500.00
08/18/25 Jason Néeley 6406 N Park Rd Texarkana, TX 75503 $5,000.00
08/18/25 Ashley and Brandon Washington 3 Wooldland Pl Texarkana, TX 75503 $150.00
08/18/25 Rayfield Walsh 5502 Cowhorn Creek Rd, Ste B Texarkana, TX 75503 $300.00
08/18/25 Susan and Donald Camp 6706 North Hills Dr Texarkana, TX 75503 $100.00
08/18/25 Mel and Ray Walsh 925 Clear Creek Texarkana, TX 75503 $300.00
08/18/25 Heather and Jason Thompson 33 Northridge Circle Texarkana, TX 75503 $250.00
08/18/25 Christopher Garner 164 Weatherby Dr Hooks, TX 75561 $500.00
08/18/25 ZNO Properties 6409 N Park Rd Texarkana, TX 75503 $2,000.00
08/18/25 Rachael Potter 6702 Sugarhill Farm Road Texarkana, AR 71854 $500.00
08/18/25 David Crenshaw 3408 Williamsburg Texarkana, TX 75503 $100.00
08/18/25 Malise and Dennis O'Bannion 8800 Willow Glen Lane Texarkana, TX 75503 $200.00
08/18/25 Lilia and Ross Alexander 8206 Evan Circle Texarkana, TX 75503 $250.00
08/18/25 Cindy Porter 5 Treasure Hill Dr Texarkana, TX 75503 $250.00
08/18/25 Suzy and Robert Irwin 4704 Suzanne Texarkana, TX 75503 $100.00
08/18/25 Katrina and Robert McGinnis 6709 Ridgecrest Place Texarkana, TX 75503 $200.00
08/18/25 Matt Campbell 6 Glenmere Circle Arkadelphia, AR 71923 $200.00
08/18/25 Dr. & Mrs. Mark Looney 4009 Moores Lane Texarkana, TX 75503 $100.00
08/18/25 Micah Ramage 3525 Richwood Pl Texarkana, TX 75503 $100.00
08/18/25 David and Cindy Crisp 8910 River Ridge Dr Texarkana, TX 75503 $2,500.00
08/18/25 Bertha Shipp 8 Wood Bridge Dr Texarkana, TX 75503 $100.00
08/18/25 Robin and Jim Morse 626 FM 1397 Texarkana, TX 75503 $500.00
08/18/25 Paulla and Dennis Lewis 1 Enclave Texarkana, TX 75503 $100.00
08/18/25 John Pickett 4122 Texas Blvd Texarkana, TX 75503 $1,000.00
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Date (MM/DD/YY) Contributor Name Contributor Address Amount
08/18/25 Kenny Cecil 101 Hickory Drive Redwater, TX 75573 $100.00
08/18/25 Lisa and Robert Sitterley 6204 Deerfield Dr Texarkana, TX 75503 $250.00
08/18/25 Alana and John Morel 10358 Old Post Road Texarkana, AR 71854 $500.00
08/18/25 Susan and Dennis Landreaux 6111 Pleasant Ln Texarkana, TX 75503 $250.00
08/18/25 Angela and Stephen Morriss 3 River Plantation Texarkana, TX 75503 $100.00
08/18/25 Cheryl and Christopher Timmons 3 Pine Creek Pl Texarkana, TX 75503 $1,000.00
08/18/25 FaEllen Yates 7109 Summerhill Rd Texarkana, TX 75503 $250.00
08/18/25 Lee and Amos McCulloch 2902 Stonegate Dr Texarkana, TX 75503 $2,500.00
08/18/25 Michelle and Todd Shores 3232 Summerhill Rd Texarkana, TX 75503 $250.00
08/18/25 Joana and Loyd Smith 6627 Lakeridge Dr Texarkana, TX 75503 $250.00
08/18/25 Holly and Owen Dickeson 6507 Summerhill Rd Texarkana, TX 75503 $500.00
08/18/25 Allen Hall 2345 Bering Dr Apt 822 Houston, TX 77057 $25.00
08/22/25 James and Kellie Morse 299 County Road 2308 Texarkana, TX 75503 $500.00
08/22/25 Karah Dickeson 5221 N Park Road Texarkana, TX 75503 $250.00
08/29/25 John or Charlene Tengwall 8206 Teal Road Texarkana, TX 75503-4681 $200.00
08/29/25 Josh or Katie Andrus 4 Elmwood PI, Texarkana, TX 75503 $350.00
09/04/25 Daniel Cole Phillips 1106 CR 3306 DeKalb, TX 75559 $500.00
09/04/25 Allen Phillips 1106 CR 3306 DeKalb, TX 75559 $500.00
09/10/25 Mitch and Jordan James 2267 FM 559 Texarkana, TX 75503 $300.00
09/14/25 Henry and Sheryl Collum 77 Piney Wake Village, TX 75501 $250.00
10/04/25 Mark Anthony Adcock, Jr 115 W Hoskins St New Boston, TX 75570 $1,000.00
10/13/25 Remica and Danny Gray 10 Cambridge Texarkana, AR 71854 $200.00
10/17/25 Ben and Morgan Gaddis 7501 Summerhill rd TXK Tx 75503 $850.00
11/01/25 Barrie Thomson 5120 Summerhill Road Texarkana, TX 75503 $500.00
11/01/25 Gregg Orr 3921 Mall Lane Texarkana, TX 75501 $5,000.00
11/10/25 Clara and Jamie Tengwall 5203 Rochelle Lane Texarkana, TX 75503 $500.00
11/10/25 Steve Ledwell 3300 Waco Street Texarkana, TX 75501 $40,000.00
11/11/25 Drs. Brian and Jennie So 8504 Quail Hollow Dr Texarkana, TX 75503 $200.00
11/11/25 Nancy and Ronald Clark 2265 Dowelling Dr Frisco, TX 75036 $500.00
11/11/25 Jill and Greg Flanagan 6103 Greenbriar Forest Circle Texarkana, TX 75503 $250.00
11/21/25 John Crisp Jr 259 County Road 2308 Texarkana, TX 75503 $6,000.00
12/02/25 Don Leufven 4718 Stillbrooke Drive Houston TX 77035 $200.00




7 of 26

Date (MM/DD/YY) Contributor Name Contributor Address Amount
12/02/25 Dr. Robert Fry 6112 Pleasant Lane Texarkana, TX 75503 $300.00
12/02/25 Lesley Dukelow 684 FM 1397 Texarkana, TX 75503 $1,000.00
12/02/25 Chris and Lacey McCulloch 8204 Evan Circle Texarkana, TX 75503 $25,000.00
12/08/25 Robert M Ingram 6517 Lakeview Drive Texarkana, TX 75503 $200.00
12/18/25 David and Susan Ward 11 Stonebridge Circle Texarkana, TX 75503 $200.00
12/22/25 Valeria and Matthew Burks 4110 Brookhollow Circle Texarkana, TX 75503 $1,000.00
12/22/25 Kiplan and Megan Menefee 7401 Volga Ave Texarkana, TX 75503 $500.00
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TEXAS ETHICS COMMISSION

FORM C/OH — SCHEDULE F1
POLITICAL EXPENDITURES FROM POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS

FILER NAME: Kelley Crisp

Date (MM/DD/YY) Payee Payee Address Purpose of Expenditure Amount
07/01/25 State Bank 3315 Richmond Road Texarkana, TX 75503 Campaign Bank Fees $42.95
07/11/25 For All Brand Kind FABCO 3307 Texas Boulevard, Texarkana, TX 75503 Campaign Consulting and Advertising $4,500.00
07/22/25 Texarkana National Storage 2801 Richmond Road, Texarkana, TX 75503 Campaign PO Box Rental $375.00
07/30/25 Ledwell Office Solutions PO Box 1106 Texarkana, TX 75504-1106 Campaign Supplies $362.50
08/03/25 Ledwell Office Solutions PO Box 1106 Texarkana, TX 75504-1106 Campaign Supplies $1,127.39
08/06/25 For All Brand Kind FABCO 3307 Texas Boulevard, Texarkana, TX 75503 Campaign Consulting and Advertising $6,478.32
08/19/25 Ledwell Office Solutions PO Box 1106 Texarkana, TX 75504-1106 Campaign Supplies $2,414.72
08/24/25 Cornelius Cinematics 2200 Forest Ave Texarkana, AR 71854 Campaign Photography $325.00
08/25/25 Oktoberfest P.O. Box 112 DeKalb, TX 75559 Campaign Advertising $1,000.00
08/26/25 Maud Athletic Booster Club 389 Houston Drive Maud, TX 75567 Campaign Advertising $140.00
08/28/25 Ledwell Office Solutions PO Box 1106 Texarkana, TX 75504-1106 Campaign Supplies $628.40
09/03/25 For All Brand Kind FABCO 3307 Texas Boulevard, Texarkana, TX 75503 Campaign Consulting and Advertising $5,060.75
09/08/25 NAACP Greater Texarkana Branch | P.O. Box 1275 Texarkana, TX 75504 Campaign Advertising $1,000.00
09/09/25 Ledwell Office Solutions PO Box 1106 Texarkana, TX 75504-1106 Campaign Supplies $2,279.57
09/15/25 Jackson Walker 2323 Ross Avenue, Suite 600 Dallas, TX Campaign Legal Representation $10,000.00
09/22/25 Ledwell Office Solutions PO Box 1106 Texarkana, TX 75504-1106 Campaign Supplies $440.15
09/22/25 For All Brand Kind FABCO 3307 Texas Boulevard, Texarkana, TX 75503 Campaign Consulting and Advertising $1,250.00
09/23/25 Ledwell Office Solutions PO Box 1106 Texarkana, TX 75504-1106 Campaign Supplies $1,209.50
09/29/25 John Crisp 259 CR 2308, Texarkana, TX 75503 Campaign Candiate Filing Fees and Supplies | $300.00
10/06/25 Ledwell Office Solutions PO Box 1106 Texarkana, TX 75504-1106 Campaign Supplies $3,261.05
10/08/25 Ledwell Office Solutions PO Box 1106 Texarkana, TX 75504-1106 Campaign Supplies $3,917.08
10/08/25 Ledwell Office Solutions PO Box 1106 Texarkana, TX 75504-1106 Campaign Supplies $143.47
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Date (MM/DD/YY) Payee Payee Address Purpose of Expenditure Amount
10/08/25 Ledwell Office Solutions PO Box 1106 Texarkana, TX 75504-1106 Campaign Supplies $399.60
10/20/25 Ledwell Office Solutions PO Box 1106 Texarkana, TX 75504-1106 Campaign Supplies $294.15
10/20/25 Ledwell Office Solutions PO Box 1106 Texarkana, TX 75504-1106 Campaign Supplies $35.40
10/20/25 Ledwell Office Solutions PO Box 1106 Texarkana, TX 75504-1106 Campaign Supplies $235.80
11/14/25 KC Strategies 3571 Far West Blvd Ste 196 Austin, TX 78731 Campaign Consulting and Advertising $19,284.63
11/14/25 For All Brand Kind FABCO 3307 Texas Boulevard, Texarkana, TX 75503 Campaign Consulting and Advertising $1,650.00
11/21/25 John Crisp 259 CR 2308, Texarkana, TX 75503 Campaign Candiate Filing Fees and Supplies | $1,250.00
11/25/25 Pinnacle Creative Sale 200 Heather Drive Texarkana, TX 75501-0301 Campaign Advertising $800.00
11/26/25 Texarkana Magazine 2801 Richmond Road Suite 38, Texarkana, TX 7§5@xampaign Advertising $1,155.00
12/04/25 For All Brand Kind FABCO 3307 Texas Boulevard, Texarkana, TX 75503 Campaign Consulting and Advertising $12,700.00
12/12/25 KC Strategies 3571 Far West Blvd Ste 196 Austin, TX 78731 Campaign Consulting and Advertising $3,700.00
12/19/25 Jackson Walker 2323 Ross Avenue, Suite 600 Dallas, TX Campaign Legal Representation $15,307.98
12/30/25 For All Brand Kind FABCO 3307 Texas Boulevard, Texarkana, TX 75503 Campaign Consulting and Advertising $9,354.00




Kelley Crisp for DA Campaign Account Schedule A1l Information 06/01/2025 - 12/31/2025

Check Number or
Address Method

6/30/2025|James Henry and Rosemary Russell 5913 Winchester Drive Texarkana, TX 75503 ACH 500.00
6/30/2025|Steve Ledwell 3300 Waco Street Texarkana, TX 75501 3854 10,000.00

7/6/2025|Stan and Donna Griffin 31 Knotty Pine Texarkana, TX 75503 11950 250.00

7/6/2025|Vernon C Schaffer and Patricia G Shaffer 7550 Stonecreek Drive Texarkana, TX 75503 10512 200.00
7/12/2025|Blake Rich 4605 Texas Blvd Texarkana, TX 75503 631 10,000.00
7/13/2025|Joe and Bettie Lynn Stark 3522 Woodridge Texarkana, TX 75503 9843 100.00
7/14/2025|Jeanne and Alan Harrel 34 Knotty Pine Place Texarkana, TX 75503 20097 1,000.00
7/14/2025|Scott and Jane Bruner 5 Oak Hill Place Texarkana, TX 75503 8827 1,000.00
7/14/2025|Gail and Ed Eichler 3710 Skyline Blvd Texarkana, TX 75503 6431 500.00
7/14/2025|Leah and Thomas Orr 6412 Springwood CIR Texarkana, TX 75503 929 3,000.00
7/14/2025|James and Sandra Shambarger 506 Heritage Oaks Texarkana, TX 75503 564 500.00
7/15/2025|Chris and Debbie Alkire 5613 Spotswood PL Texarkana, TX 75503 9499 500.00
7/18/2025|Samantha and Jason Harris 1724 Galleria Oaks Texarkana, TX 75503 2835 500.00
7/16/2025|Tracy and David Boudreaux 4 Deerwood Street Texarkana, TX 75503 1677 500.00
7/22/2025|Lowell and Melissa Walker PO Box 467 DeKalb, TX 75559 1525 250.00
7/22/2025|Daniel and Kahtryn Boyles 19 Northridge Circle Texarkana, TX 75503 5276 100.00
7/22/2025|Howard and Barbara Glick 6110 Pleasant Lane Texarkana, TX7503 12112 500.00
7/22/2025|Jim and Cindy Bunch 9503 Rhine Ave Texarkana, TX 75503 3568 5,000.00
7/17/2025|Denise Wright 2515 FM 559 Texarkana, TX 75503 2117 100.00
7/21/2025|Ben and Kristen Floyd 6004 Summerfield Dr. Suite A Texarkana, TX 75503 3203 50.00
7/25/2025|Michael and Kathleen Martin 3711 Pin Oak Street Texarkana, TX 75503-1420 6129 100.00
7/27/2025|Miranda Mikkelsen 5206 Rolling Hills Texarkana, TX 75503 1858 100.00
7/28/2025|Steven and Taylor Harvey 6902 Springwood Circle Texarkana, TX 75503 cash 400.00

8/3/2025|Greg and Melanie Cockerell 33 Knotty Pine Pl. Texarkana, TX 75503 11438 500.00

8/6/2025|Gabe and Emily Tarr 4304 Airline Drive Texarkana, TX 75503-0521 1330 250.00

8/7/2025|Robert and Becky Bunch 602 Proetz Lane Nash, TX 75569 7802 3,000.00

8/7/2025|Lydia and Bryce Lawrence 4013 Airline Drive Texarkana, TX 75503 6824 500.00

8/3/2025|Bob and Sonja Hubbard 2806 Stonegate Dr Texarkana, TX 75503 9353 2,500.00
8/13/2025|Carl and Susan Smith 6 Riverside Place Texarkana, TX 75503 3212 500.00
7/30/2025|Ray and Joy Sandefur 2 Akin Oak Dr Texarkana, TX 75503 1240 250.00
8/18/2025|Kenny Cecil 101 Hickory Drive Redwater, TX 75573 Cash 100.00
8/18/2025|Matt Campbell 6 Glenmere Circle Arkadelphia, AR 71923 Cash 200.00
8/18/2025|Dr. & Mrs. Mark Looney 4009 Moores Lane Texarkana, TX 75503 Cash 100.00
8/18/2025|Micah Ramage 3525 Richwood Pl Texarkana, TX 75503 Cash 100.00
8/18/2025|David and Cindy Crisp 8910 River Ridge Dr Texarkana, TX 75503 3105 2,500.00




Kelley Crisp for DA Campaign Account Schedule Al Information 06/01/2025 - 12/31/2025

Check Number or
Method
8/18/2025|Bertha Shipp 8 Wood Bridge Dr Texarkana, TX 75503 2896 100.00
8/18/2025|Robin and Jim Morse 626 FM 1397 Texarkana, TX 75503 4674 500.00
8/14/2025|Ida and David Alexander 58017 Stoneridge Dr Texarkana, TX 75503 3222 250.00
8/18/2025|Paulla and Dennis Lewis 1 Enclave Texarkana, TX 75503 102 100.00
8/18/2025|John Pickett 4122 Texas Blvd Texarkana, TX 75503 1074 1,000.00
8/18/2025|Lisa and Robert Sitterley 6204 Deerfield Dr Texarkana, TX 75503 2206 250.00
8/18/2025|Holly and Owen Dickeson 6507 Summerhill Rd Texarkana, TX 75503 1008 500.00
8/17/2025|Caroline and Todd Cumbie 6301 Lakeridge Dr Texarkana, TX 75503 2767 150.00
8/18/2025|Alana and John Morel 10358 Old Post Road Texarkana, AR 71854 1327 500.00
8/18/2025|Susan and Dennis Landreaux 6111 Pleasant Ln Texarkana, TX 75503 3591 250.00
8/18/2025|Angela and Stephen Morriss 3 River Plantation Texarkana, TX 75503 8511 100.00
8/18/2025|Cheryl and Christopher Timmons 3 Pine Creek Pl Texarkana, TX 75503 2399 1,000.00
8/18/2025|FaEllen Yates 7109 Summerhill Rd Texarkana, TX 75503 3824 250.00
8/18/2025|Lee and Amos McCulloch 2902 Stonegate Dr Texarkana, TX 75503 5782 2,500.00
8/18/2025|Michelle and Todd Shores 3232 Summerhill Rd Texarkana, TX 75503 9347 250.00
8/18/2025|Joana and Loyd Smith 6627 Lakeridge Dr Texarkana, TX 75503 4358 250.00
8/18/2025|Suzy and Robert Irwin 4704 Suzanne Texarkana, TX 75503 11331 100.00
8/18/2025|Katrina and Robert McGinnis 6709 Ridgecrest Place Texarkana, TX 75503 3820 200.00
8/18/2025|Allen Hall 2345 Bering Dr Apt 822 Houston, TX 77057 3408 25.00
8/18/2025|Cindy Porter 5 Treasure Hill Dr Texarkana, TX 75503 5850 250.00
8/18/2025|Susan and Donald Camp 6706 North Hills Dr Texarkana, TX 75503 338 100.00
8/16/2025|Mr. and Mrs. Eric Cain 3500 Walnut Street Texarkana, TX 75503 1227 250.00
8/18/2025|Patricia and Don Morriss 10 Oakridge Circle Texarkana, TX 75503 3626 500.00
8/18/2025|Lesley Dukelow 684 FM 1397 Texarkana, TX 75503 189 500.00
8/18/2025|Cammie and Les Moody 3 Spring CV Texarkana, TX 75503 2116 100.00
8/18/2025|Genivee and Ronald Collins PO Box 1127 Nash, TX 75569 10126 250.00
8/18/2025|Karen and Mark Mittelman 9 Bevil Pl Texarkana, TX 75503 2125 350.00
8/18/2025|Lucy and James Sarrett 3 Hickory Hills Texarkana, TX 75503 1139 500.00
8/18/2025|)Jason Neeley 6406 N Park Rd Texarkana, TX 75503 139 5,000.00
8/18/2025|Ashley and Brandon Washington 3 Wooldland Pl Texarkana, TX 75503 2168 150.00
8/18/2025|Lilia and Ross Alexander 8206 Evan Circle Texarkana, TX 75503 4039 250.00
8/18/2025|Rayfield Walsh 5502 Cowhorn Creek Rd, Ste B Texarkana, TX 75503 4001 300.00
8/18/2025|Mel and Ray Walsh 925 Clear Creek Texarkana, TX 75503 8227 300.00
8/18/2025|Heather and Jason Thompson 33 Northridge Circle Texarkana, TX 75503 5674 250.00
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Check Number or

Address Method Amount
8/18/2025|Christopher Garner 164 Weatherby Dr Hooks, TX 75561 143| $ 500.00
8/18/2025[ZNO Properties 6409 N Park Rd Texarkana, TX 75503 11159] $ 2,000.00
8/18/2025|Rachael Potter 6702 Sugarhill Farm Road Texarkana, AR 71854 61581| $ 500.00
8/18/2025|David Crenshaw 3408 Williamsburg Texarkana, TX 75503 332648| $ 100.00
8/22/2025|James and Kellie Morse 299 County Road 2308 Texarkana, TX 75503 3755 $ 500.00
8/22/2025|Karah Dickeson 5221 N Park Road Texarkana, TX 75503 1594 $ 250.00
8/18/2025|Malise and Dennis O'Bannion 8800 Willow Glen Lane Texarkana, TX 75503 6657 $ 200.00
8/15/2025|Susan and James Owens 3515 Woodridge Drive Texarkana, TX 75503 1008] $ 40.00
8/14/2025 |Ruth Ellen and David Whitt 1 Hickory Hills Drive Texarkana, TX 75503 3773| $ 300.00
8/29/2025|Josh or Katie Andrus 4 Elmwood PL, Texarkana, TX 75503 1723 $ 350.00
8/29/2025|John or Charlene Tengwall 8206 Teal Road Texarkana, TX 75503-4681 1042| $ 200.00
9/4/2025|Daniel Cole Phillips 1106 CR 3306 DeKalb, TX 75559 1089| $ 500.00
9/4/2025|Allen Phillips 1106 CR 3306 DeKalh, TX 75559 365946 $ 500.00
9/10/2025|Mitch and Jordan James 2267 FM 559 Texarkana, TX 75503 2378| $ 300.00
9/14/2025|Henry and Sheryl Collum 77 Piney Wake Village, TX 75501 3278| $ 250.00
10/4/2025|Mark Anthony Adcock, Jr 115 W Hoskins St New Boston, TX 75570 1079| $ 1,000.00
10/13/2025|Remica and Danny Gray 10 Cambridge Texarkana, AR 71854 7529| $ 200.00
10/17/2025|Ben and Morgan Gaddis 7501 Summerhill rd TXK Tx 75503 VENMO| § 850.00
11/1/2025|Barrie Thomson 5120 Summerhill Road Texarkana, TX 75503 27351| $ 500.00
11/1/2025|Gregg Orr 3921 Mall Lane Texarkana, TX 75501 85559 $ 5,000.00
11/10/2025|Clara and Jamie Tengwall 5203 Rochelle Lane Texarkana, TX 75503 1906| $ 500.00
11/10/2025|Steve Ledwell 3300 Waco Street Texarkana, TX 75501 3901| $ 40,000.00
11/11/2025|Nancy and Ronald Clark 2265 Dowelling Dr Frisco, TX 75036 5231| $ 500.00
11/11/2025|Jill and Greg Flanagan 6103 Greenbriar Forest Circle Texarkana, TX 75503 1752| $ 250.00
11/11/2025|Drs. Brian and Jennie So 8504 Quail Hollow Dr Texarkana, TX 75503 1256 $ 200.00
11/21/2025|John Crisp Jr 259 County Road 2308 Texarkana, TX 75503 2524| $ 6,000.00
12/2/2025|Don Leufven 4718 Stillbrooke Drive Houston TX 77035 5821| $ 200.00
12/2/2025|Dr. Robert Fry 6112 Pleasant Lane Texarkana, TX 75503 5487| $ 300.00
12/2/2025|Lesley Dukelow 684 FM 1397 Texarkana, TX 75503 450( $ 1,000.00
12/2/2025|Chris and Lacey McCulloch 8204 Evan Circle Texarkana, TX 75503 1675 $ 25,000.00
12/8/2025|Robert M Ingram 6517 Lakeview Drive Texarkana, TX 75503 1021) $ 200.00
12/22/2025|Kiplan and Megan Menefee 7401 Volga Ave Texarkana, TX 75503 133| $ 500.00
12/22/2025|Valeria and Matthew Burks 4110 Brookhollow Circle Texarkana, TX 75503 11124| $ 1,000.00
12/18/2025|David and Susan Ward 11 Stonebridge Circle Texarkana, TX 75503 3608| $ 200.00
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Total Contributions for the Period 06/01/2025 - 12/31/2025 $ 152,865.00
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Kelley Crisp for DA Campaign Account Schedule F1 Information 06/01/2025 - 12/31/2025

Vendor Name

Address

Total Amount Spent
for Reporting Period

Purpose of Expenditure

State Bank 3315 Richmond Road Texarkana, TX 75503 $ 42.95 |Campaign Bank Fees
For All Brand Kind FABCO 3307 Texas Boulevard, Texarkana, TX 75503 $ 40,993.07 |Campaign Consulting and Advertising
Texarkana National Storage 2801 Richmond Road, Texarkana, TX 75503 $ 375.00 JCampaign PO Box Rental
Ledwell Office Solutions PO Box 1106 Texarkana, TX 75504-1106 $ 16,748.78 |Campaign Supplies
Cornelius Cinematics 2200 Forest Ave Texarkana, AR 71854 $ 325.00 JCampaign Photography
Oktoberfest P.0.Box 112 DeKalb, TX 75559 $ 1,000.00 |Campaign Advertising
Maud Athletic Booster Club 389 Houston Drive Maud, TX 75567 $ 140.00 |[Campaign Advertising
NAACP Greater Texarkana Branch P.0O. Box 1275 Texarkana, TX 75504 $ 1,000.00 |Campaign Advertising
Jackson Walker 2323 Ross Avenue, Suite 600 Dallas, TX $ 25,307.98 |Campaign Legal Representation
John Crisp 259 CR 2308, Texarkana, TX 75503 $ 1,550.00 |Campaign Candiate Filing Fees and Supplies
KC Strategies 3571 Far West Blvd Ste 196 Austin, TX 78731 $ 22,984.63 |Campaign Consulting and Advertising
Pinnacle Creative Sale 200 Heather Drive Texarkana, TX 75501-0301 $ 800.00 JCampaign Advertising
Texarkana Magazine 2801 Richmond Road Suite 38, Texarkana, TX 75503 $ 1,155.00 |Campaign Advertising
$ 112,422.41
Total Expenditures from Quickbooks Report $ 112,422.41

Difference
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ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
1000 State Bank

Total Checking/Savings
Total Current Assets
TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Equity
Owners Equity

Total Equity
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Dec 31, 26

40,442.59

40,442.59

40,442.59

40,442.59

40,442.59

40,442.59

40,442.59
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6:39 PM Kelley Crisp for DA
01/03/26 Profit & Loss
Accrual Basis January through December 2025
Jan - Dec 25
Income
4000 Contributions 152,865.00
Total Income 152,865.00
Expense
5000 Campaign Expenses 112,422.41
Total Expense 112,422.41
Net Income 40,442.59

Page 1




17 of 26

6:41 PM Kelley Crisp for DA
01/03/26 Balance Sheet Detail
Accrual Basis As of December 31, 2025
Type Date Num Name Memo Cir Split Amount Balance
ASSETS 0.00
Current Assets 0.00
Checking/Savings 0.00
1000 State Bank 0.00
Deposit 06/27/2025 Deposit X 4000 Contributi... 500.00 500.00
Deposit 06/27/2025 Deposit X 4000 Contributi... 10,000.00 10,500.00
Check 07/01/2025 state bank checks X 5000 Campaig... -42.95 10,457.05
Deposit 07/06/2025 Deposit X -SPLIT- 450.00 10,907.05
Check 07/11/2025 For All Brand Kind X 5000 Campaig... -4,500.00 6,407.05
Deposit 07/12/12025 Deposit X 4000 Contributi... 10,000.00 16,407.05
Deposit 07/13/2025 Deposit X 4000 Contributi... 100.00 16,507.05
Deposit 07/14/2025 Deposit X -SPLIT- 6,000.00 22,507.05
Deposit 07/15/2025 Deposit X 4000 Contributi... 500.00 23,007.05
Deposit 07/16/2025 Deposit X 4000 Contributi... 500.00 23,507.05
Deposit 07/17/2025 Deposit X 4000 Contributi... 100.00 23,607.05
Deposit 07/18/2025 Deposit X 4000 Contributi... 500.00 24,107.05
Deposit 07/21/2025 Deposit X 4000 Contributi... 50.00 24,157.05
Check 07/22/2025 Texarkana National Storage X 5000 Campaig... -375.00 23,782.05
Deposit 07/22/2025 Deposit X -SPLIT- 350.00 24,132.05
Deposit 07/22/2025 Deposit X 4000 Contributi... 500.00 24,632.05
Deposit 07/22/2025 Deposit X 4000 Contributi... 5,000.00 29,632.05
Deposit 07/25/2025 Deposit X 4000 Contributi... 100.00 29,732.05
Deposit 07/27/2025 Deposit X 4000 Contributi... 100.00 29,832.05
Deposit 07/28/2025 Deposit X 4000 Contributi... 400.00 30,232.05
Check 07/30/2025 Ledwell Office Solutions X 5000 Campaig... -362.50 29,869.55
Deposit 08/03/2025 Deposit X 4000 Contributi... 500.00 30,369.55
Check 08/03/2025 Ledwell Office Solutions X 5000 Campaig... -1,127.39 29,242.16
Check 08/06/2025 For All Brand Kind X 5000 Campaig... -6,478.32 22,763.84
Deposit 08/06/2025 Deposit X 4000 Contributi... 250.00 23,013.84
Deposit 08/13/2025 Deposit X 4000 Contributi... 3,000.00 26,013.84
Deposit 08/13/2025 Deposit X 4000 Contributi... 500.00 26,513.84
Deposit 08/13/2025 Deposit X 4000 Contributi... 2,500.00 29,013.84
Deposit 08/13/2025 Deposit X 4000 Contributi... 500.00 29,513.84
Deposit 08/13/2025 Deposit X 4000 Contributi... 250.00 29,763.84
Deposit 08/18/2025 Deposit X -SPLIT- 23,425.00 53,188.84
Check 08/19/2025 Ledwell Office Solutions 2501278 250... X 5000 Campaig... -2,414.72 50,774.12
Deposit 08/22/2025 Deposit X 4000 Contributi... 500.00 51,274.12
Deposit 08/22/2025 Deposit X 4000 Contributi... 250.00 51,524.12
Deposit 08/22/2025 Deposit X 4000 Contributi... 200.00 51,724.12
Deposit 08/22/2025 Deposit X 4000 Contributi... 40.00 51,764.12
Deposit 08/22/2025 Deposit X 4000 Contributi... 300.00 52,064.12
Check 08/24/2025 Cornelius Cinematics X 5000 Campaig... -325.00 51,739.12
Check 08/25/2025 Oktoberfest X 5000 Campaig... -1,000.00 50,739.12
Check 08/26/2025 Maud Athletic Booster Club X 5000 Campaig... -140.00 50,599.12
Check 08/28/2025 Ledwell Office Solutions 2501365 X 5000 Campaig... -628.40 49,970.72
Deposit 08/29/2025 Deposit X 4000 Contributi... 350.00 50,320.72
Deposit 08/29/2025 Deposit X 4000 Contributi... 200.00 50,520.72
Check 09/03/2025 For All Brand Kind X 5000 Campaig... -5,060.75 45,459.97
Deposit 09/04/2025 X 4000 Contributi... 500.00 45,959.97

Page 1



6:41 PM
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Balance Sheet Detail
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18 of 26

Type Date Num Name Memo Cir Split Amount Balance
Deposit 09/04/2025 Deposit X 4000 Contributi... 500.00 46,459.97
Check 09/08/2025 NAACP Greater Texarkana Branch X 5000 Campaig... -1,000.00 45,459.97
Check 09/09/2025 Ledwell Office Solutions X 5000 Campaig... -2,279.57 43,180.40
Deposit 09/10/2025 Deposit X 4000 Contributi... 300.00 43,480.40
Deposit 09/14/2025 Deposit X 4000 Contributi... 250.00 43,730.40
Check 09/15/2025 Jackson Walker X 5000 Campaig... -10,000.00 33,730.40
Check 09/22/2025 Ledwell Office Solutions koozies X 5000 Campaig... -440.15 33,290.25
Check 09/22/2025 For All Brand Kind Tribune add.. X 5000 Campaig... -1,250.00 32,040.25
Check 09/23/2025 Ledwell Office Solutions bumper stickers X 5000 Campaig... -1,209.50 30,830.75
Check 09/29/2025 John Crisp Canvassing Ap X 5000 Campaig... -300.00 30,530.75
Deposit 10/04/2025 Deposit X 4000 Contributi... 1,000.00 31,530.75
Check 10/06/2025 Ledwell Office Solutions red white caps X 5000 Campaig... -3,261.05 28,269.70
Check 10/08/2025 Ledwell Office Solutions labels X 5000 Campaig... -399.60 27,870.10
Check 10/08/2025 Ledwell Office Solutions car magnets X 5000 Campaig... -143.47 27,726.63
Check 10/08/2025 Ledwell Office Solutions shirts X 5000 Campaig... -3,917.08 23,809.55
Deposit 10/13/2025 Deposit X 4000 Contributi... 200.00 24,009.55
Deposit 10/17/2025 Deposit X 4000 Contributi... 850.00 24,859.55
Check 10/20/2025 Ledwell Office Solutions pens X 5000 Campaig... -235.80 24,623.75
Check 10/20/2025 Ledwell Office Solutions youth large sh... X 5000 Campaig... -35.40 24,588.35
Check 10/20/2025 Ledwell Office Solutions coasters X 5000 Campaig... -294.15 24,294.20
Deposit 11/01/2025 Deposit X 4000 Contributi... 500.00 24,794.20
Deposit 11/01/2025 Deposit X 4000 Contributi... 5,000.00 29,794.20
Deposit 11/10/2025 Deposit X 4000 Contributi... 500.00 30,294.20
Deposit 11/10/2025 Deposit X 4000 Contributi... 40,000.00 70,294.20
Deposit 11/11/2025 Deposit X 4000 Contributi... 500.00 70,794.20
Deposit 11/11/2025 Deposit X 4000 Contributi... 250.00 71,044.20
Deposit 11/11/2025 Deposit X 4000 Contributi... 200.00 71,244.20
Check 11/14/2025 For All Brand Kind X 5000 Campaig... -1,650.00 69,594.20
Check 11/14/2025 kc strategies 2023633 texa... X 5000 Campaig... -19,284.63 50,309.57
Deposit 11/21/2025 Deposit X 4000 Contributi... 6,000.00 56,309.57
Check 11/21/2025 John Crisp X 5000 Campaig... -1,250.00 55,059.57
Check 11/25/2025 Pinnacle Creative Sale X 5000 Campaig... -800.00 54,259.57
Check 11/26/2025 Texarkana Magazine X 5000 Campaig... -1,155.00 53,104.57
Deposit 12/02/2025 Deposit X 4000 Contributi... 200.00 53,304.57
Deposit 12/02/2025 Deposit X 4000 Contributi... 300.00 53,604.57
Deposit 12/02/2025 Deposit X 4000 Contributi... 1,000.00 54,604.57
Deposit 12/02/2025 Deposit X 4000 Contributi... 25,000.00 79,604.57
Check 12/04/2025 For All Brand Kind X 5000 Campaig... -12,700.00 66,904.57
Deposit 12/08/2025 Deposit X 4000 Contributi... 200.00 67,104.57
Check 12/12/2025 ke strategies X 5000 Campaig... -3,700.00 63,404.57
Deposit 12/18/2025 Deposit X 4000 Contributi... 200.00 63,604.57
Check 12/19/2025 Jackson Walker Legal Fees fo... X 5000 Campaig... -15,307.98 48,296.59
Deposit 12/22/2025 Deposit X 4000 Contributi... 500.00 48,796.59
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Type Date Name Memo Cir Split Amount Balance
Deposit 12/22/2025 Deposit X 4000 Contributi... 1,000.00 49,796.59
Check 12/30/2025 For All Brand Kind X 5000 Campaig... -9,354.00 40,442.59
Total 1000 State Bank 40,442.59 40,442.59
Total Checking/Savings 40,442.59 40,442.59
Accounts Receivable 0.00
Total Accounts Receivable 0.00
Other Current Assets 0.00
Total Other Current Assets 0.00
Total Current Assets 40,442.59 40,442.59
Fixed Assets 0.00
Total Fixed Assets 0.00
Other Assets 0.00
Total Other Assets 0.00
TOTAL ASSETS 40,442.59 40,442.59
LIABILITIES & EQUITY 0.00
Liabilities 0.00
Current Liabilities 0.00
Accounts Payable 0.00
Total Accounts Payable 0.00
Credit Cards 0.00
Total Credit Cards 0.00
Other Current Liabilities 0.00
Payroll Liabilities 0.00
Total Payroll Liabilities 0.00
Total Other Current Liabilities 0.00
Total Current Liabilities 0.00
Long Term Liabilities 0.00
Total Long Term Liabilities 0.00
Total Liabilities 0.00
Equity 0.00
Opening Balance Equity 0.00
Total Opening Balance Equity 0.00
Owners Draw 0.00
Total Owners Draw 0.00
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Type Date Num Name Memo Cir Split Amount Balance
Owners Equity 0.00
Total Owners Equity 0.00
Net Income 0.00
Total Net Income 40,442.59 40,442.59
Total Equity 40,442.59 40,442.59
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 40,442.59 40,442.59

Page 4



7:16 PM

01/03/26
Accrual Basis

Kelley Crisp for DA
Profit & Loss Detail

January through December 2025

21 of 26

Type Date Num Name Memo Cir Amount Balance
Income
4000 Contributions
Deposit 06/27/2025 James Henry and Rosemary ...  Deposit 500.00 500.00
Deposit 06/27/2025 Steve Ledwell Deposit 10,000.00 10,500.00
Deposit 07/06/2025 11950 Stan and Donna Griffin Deposit 250.00 10,750.00
Deposit 07/06/2025 10512 Vernon and Patricia Shaffer Deposit 200.00 10,950.00
Deposit 07/12/2025 631 Blake Rich Deposit 10,000.00 20,950.00
Deposit 07/13/2025 9843 Joe and Bettie Lynn Stark Deposit 100.00 21,050.00
Deposit 07/14/2025 8827 Scott and Jane Bruner Deposit 1,000.00 22,050.00
Deposit 07/14/2025 20097 Jeanne and Alan Harrel Deposit 1,000.00 23,050.00
Deposit 07/14/2025 6431 Gail and Ed Eichler Deposit 500.00 23,550.00
Deposit 07/14/2025 929 Leah and Thomas Orr Deposit 3,000.00 26,550.00
Deposit 07/14/2025 564 James and Sandra Shambarger Deposit 500.00 27,050.00
Deposit 07/15/2025 9499 Chris and Debbie Alkire Deposit 500.00 27,550.00
Deposit 07/16/2025 1677 Tracy and David Boudreaux Deposit 500.00 28,050.00
Deposit 07/17/2025 2117 Denis Wright Deposit 100.00 28,150.00
Deposit 07/18/2025 2835 Samantha and Jason Harris Deposit 500.00 28,650.00
Deposit 07/21/2025 3203 Ben and Kristen Floyd Deposit 50.00 28,700.00
Deposit 07/22/2025 1525 Lowell and Melissa Walker Deposit 250.00 28,950.00
Deposit 07/22/2025 5276 Daniel and Kathryn Boyles Deposit 100.00 29,050.00
Deposit 07/22/2025 12112 Howard and Barbara Glick Deposit 500.00 29,550.00
Deposit 07/22/2025 3568 Jim and Cindy Bunch Deposit 5,000.00 34,550.00
Deposit 07/25/2025 6129 Michael and Kathleen Martin Deposit 100.00 34,650.00
Deposit 07/27/2025 1858 Miranda Mikkelsen Deposit 100.00 34,750.00
Deposit 07/28/2025 cash Steven and Taylor Harvey Deposit 400.00 35,150.00
Deposit 08/03/2025 11438 Greg and Melanie Cockerell Deposit 500.00 35,650.00
Deposit 08/06/2025 1330 Gabe and Emily Tarr Deposit 250.00 35,900.00
Deposit 08/13/2025 7802 Robert and Becky Bunch Deposit 3,000.00 38,900.00
Deposit 08/13/2025 6824 Lydia and Bryce Lawrence Deposit 500.00 39,400.00
Deposit 08/13/2025 9353 Bob and Sonja Hubbard Deposit 2,500.00 41,900.00
Deposit 08/13/2025 Carl and Susan Smith Deposit 500.00 42,400.00
Deposit 08/13/2025 Ray and Joy Sandefur Deposit 250.00 42,650.00
Deposit 08/18/2025 cash Kenny Cecil Deposit 100.00 42,750.00
Deposit 08/18/2025 cash Matt Campbell Deposit 200.00 42,950.00
Deposit 08/18/2025 Cash Mark Looney Deposit 100.00 43,050.00
Deposit 08/18/2025 cash Micah Ramage Deposit 100.00 43,150.00
Deposit 08/18/2025 3105 David and Cindy Crisp Deposit 2,500.00 45,650.00
Deposit 08/18/2025 2896 Bertha Shipp Deposit 100.00 45,750.00
Deposit 08/18/2025 4674 Robin and Jim Morse Deposit 500.00 46,250.00
Deposit 08/18/2025 3222 Ida and David Alexander Deposit 250.00 46,500.00
Deposit 08/18/2025 102 Paulla and Dennis Lewis Deposit 100.00 46,600.00
Deposit 08/18/2025 1074 John Pickett Deposit 1,000.00 47,600.00
Deposit 08/18/2025 2206 Lisa and Rob Sitterley Deposit 250.00 47,850.00
Deposit 08/18/2025 1008 Holly and Owen Dickeson Deposit 500.00 48,350.00
Deposit 08/18/2025 2767 Caroline and Todd Cumbie Deposit 150.00 48,500.00
Deposit 08/18/2025 1327 Alana and John Morel Deposit 500.00 49,000.00
Deposit 08/18/2025 3591 Susan and Dennis Landreaux Deposit 250.00 49,250.00
Deposit 08/18/2025 8511 Angela and Stephen Morriss Deposit 100.00 49,350.00
Deposit 08/18/2025 2399 Cheryl and Christopher Timm...  Deposit 1,000.00 50,350.00
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Type Date Num Name Memo Cir Amount Balance
Deposit 08/18/2025 3824 FaEllen Yates Deposit 250.00 50,600.00
Deposit 08/18/2025 5782 Leeann and Amos McCulloch Deposit 2,500.00 53,100.00
Deposit 08/18/2025 9347 Michelle and Todd Shores Deposit 250.00 53,350.00
Deposit 08/18/2025 4358 Joana and Loyd Smith Deposit 250.00 53,600.00
Deposit 08/18/2025 11331 Suzy and Robert Irwin Deposit 100.00 53,700.00
Deposit 08/18/2025 3820 Katrina and Robert McGinnis Deposit 200.00 53,900.00
Deposit 08/18/2025 3408 Allen Hall Deposit 25.00 53,925.00
Deposit 08/18/2025 5850 Cindy Porter Deposit 250.00 54,175.00
Deposit 08/18/2025 338 Susan and Donald Camp Deposit 100.00 54,275.00
Deposit 08/18/2025 1227 Mr. and Mrs. Eric Cain Deposit 250.00 54,525.00
Deposit 08/18/2025 3626 Patsy and Don Morriss Deposit 500.00 55,025.00
Deposit 08/18/2025 189 Lesley Dukelow Deposit 500.00 55,525.00
Deposit 08/18/2025 2116 Cammie and Les Moody Deposit 100.00 55,625.00
Deposit 08/18/2025 10126 Genivee and Ronald Collins Deposit 250.00 55,875.00
Deposit 08/18/2025 2125 Karen and Mark Mittelman Deposit 350.00 56,225.00
Deposit 08/18/2025 1139 Lucy and James Sarrett Deposit 500.00 56,725.00
Deposit 08/18/2025 139 Jason Neeley Deposit 5,000.00 61,725.00
Deposit 08/18/2025 2168 Ashley and Brandon Washingt... Deposit 150.00 61,875.00
Deposit 08/18/2025 4039 Lilia and Ross Alexander Deposit 250.00 62,125.00
Deposit 08/18/2025 4001 Rayfield Walsh Deposit 300.00 62,425.00
Deposit 08/18/2025 8227 Mel and Ray Walsh Deposit 300.00 62,725.00
Deposit 08/18/2025 5674 Heather and Jason Thompson Deposit 250.00 62,975.00
Deposit 08/18/2025 143 Christopher Garner Deposit 500.00 63,475.00
Deposit 08/18/2025 11159 ZNO Properties Deposit 2,000.00 65,475.00
Deposit 08/18/2025 61581 Rachel Potter Deposit 500.00 65,975.00
Deposit 08/18/2025 332648  David Crenshaw Deposit 100.00 66,075.00
Deposit 08/22/2025 3755 James and Kellie Morse Deposit 500.00 66,575.00
Deposit 08/22/2025 1594 Karah Dickeson Deposit 250.00 66,825.00
Deposit 08/22/2025 6657 Malis and Dennis O'Bannion Deposit 200.00 67,025.00
Deposit 08/22/2025 1008 Susan and James Owens Deposit 40.00 67,065.00
Deposit 08/22/2025 Ruth Ellen and David Whitt Deposit 300.00 67,365.00
Deposit 08/29/2025 1723 Josh and Katie Andrus Deposit 350.00 67,715.00
Deposit 08/29/2025 1042 John and Charlene Tengwall Deposit 200.00 67,915.00
Deposit 09/04/2025 1089 Daniel Cole Phillips ) 500.00 68,415.00
Deposit 09/04/2025 365946  Allen Phillips Deposit 500.00 68,915.00
Deposit 09/10/2025 2378 Mitch and JOrdan James Deposit 300.00 69,215.00
Deposit 09/14/2025 3278 Henry and Sheryl Collum Deposit 250.00 69,465.00
Deposit 10/04/2025 1079 Mark Anthony Adcock Jr Deposit 1,000.00 70,465.00
Deposit 10/13/2025 7529 Remica and Danny Gray Deposit 200.00 70,665.00
Deposit 10/17/2025 venmo Ben and Morgan Gaddis Deposit 850.00 71,515.00
Deposit 11/01/2025 27351 Barrie Thomson Deposit 500.00 72,015.00
Deposit 11/01/2025 85559 Gregg Orr Deposit 5,000.00 77,015.00
Deposit 11/10/2025 1906 Clara and Jamie Tengwall Deposit 500.00 77,515.00
Deposit 11/10/2025 3901 Steve Ledwell Deposit 40,000.00 117,515.00
Deposit 11/11/2025 5231 Nancy and Ronald Clark Deposit 500.00 118,015.00
Deposit 11/11/2025 1752 Jill and Greg Flanagan Deposit 250.00 118,265.00
Deposit 11/11/2025 1256 Drs. Brian and Jennie So Deposit 200.00 118,465.00
Deposit 11/21/2025 2524 John Crisp Deposit 6,000.00 124,465.00
Deposit 12/02/2025 5821 Don Leufven Deposit 200.00 124,665.00
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01/03/26
Accrual Basis

Kelley Crisp for DA
Profit & Loss Detail

January through December 2025
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Type Date Num Name Memo Cir Amount Balance
Deposit 12/02/2025 5487 Dr. Robert Fry Deposit 300.00 124,965.00
Deposit 12/02/2025 450 Lesley Dukelow Deposit 1,000.00 125,965.00
Deposit 12/02/2025 1675 Chris and Lacey McCulloch Deposit 25,000.00 150,965.00
Deposit 12/08/2025 1021 Robert M Ingram Deposit 200.00 151,165.00
Deposit 12/18/2025 3608 David and Susan Ward Deposit 200.00 151,365.00
Deposit 12/22/2025 133 Kiplan & megan Menefee Deposit 500.00 151,865.00
Deposit 12/22/2025 11124 Valeria & Matthew Burks Deposit 1,000.00 152,865.00

Total 4000 Contributions 152,865.00 152,865.00
Total Income 1562,865.00 152,865.00
Expense

5000 Campaign Expenses

Check 07/01/2025 state bank checks a... 42.95 42.95
Check 07/11/2025 For All Brand Kind Invitation... 4,500.00 4,542.95
Check 07/22/2025 Texarkana National Storage PO Box ... 375.00 4,917.95
Check 07/30/2025 Ledwell Office Solutions 362.50 5,280.45
Check 08/03/2025 Ledwell Office Solutions 2501241 ... 1,127.39 6,407.84
Check 08/06/2025 For All Brand Kind 6,478.32 12,886.16
Check 08/19/2025 Ledwell Office Solutions 2501278 ... 2,414.72 15,300.88
Check 08/24/2025 Cornelius Cinematics 325.00 15,625.88
Check 08/25/2025 Oktoberfest 1,000.00 16,625.88
Check 08/26/2025 Maud Athletic Booster Club 140.00 16,765.88
Check 08/28/2025 Ledwell Office Solutions 2501365 628.40 17,394.28
Check 09/03/2025 For All Brand Kind 5,060.75 22,455.03
Check 09/08/2025 NAACP Greater Texarkana Br... 1,000.00 23,455.03
Check 09/09/2025 Ledwell Office Solutions 2,279.57 25,734.60
Check 09/15/2025 Jackson Walker 10,000.00 35,734.60
Check 09/22/2025 Ledwell Office Solutions koozies 440.15 36,174.75
Check 09/22/2025 For All Brand Kind Tribune 1,250.00 37,424.75
Check 09/23/2025 Ledwell Office Solutions bumper s... 1,209.50 38,634.25
Check 09/29/2025 John Crisp Canvassi... 300.00 38,934.25
Check 10/06/2025 Ledwell Office Solutions red white... 3,261.05 42,195.30
Check 10/08/2025 Ledwell Office Solutions labels 399.60 42,594.90
Check 10/08/2025 Ledwell Office Solutions car magn... 143.47 42,738.37
Check 10/08/2025 Ledwell Office Solutions shirts 3,917.08 46,655.45
Check 10/20/2025 Ledwell Office Solutions pens 235.80 46,891.25
Check 10/20/2025 Ledwell Office Solutions youth lar... 35.40 46,926.65
Check 10/20/2025 Ledwell Office Solutions coasters 294.15 47,220.80
Check 11/14/2025 For All Brand Kind invoice 1... 1,650.00 48,870.80
Check 11/14/2025 ke strategies 2023633 ... 19,284.63 68,155.43
Check 11/21/2025 John Crisp file to run... 1,250.00 69,405.43
Check 11/25/2025 Pinnacle Creative Sale 800.00 70,205.43
Check 11/26/2025 Texarkana Magazine 1,155.00 71,360.43
Check 12/04/2025 For All Brand Kind two mont... 12,700.00 84,060.43
Check 12/12/2025 kc strategies advertisi... 3,700.00 87,760.43
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7:16 PM
01/03/26 Profit & Loss Detail
Accrual Basis January through December 2025
Type Date Num Name Memo ﬂ Amount Balance
Check 12/19/2025 Jackson Walker Legal Fe... 15,307.98 103,068.41
Check 12/30/2025 For All Brand Kind 9,354.00 112,422.41
Total 5000 Campaign Expenses 112,422.41 112,422.41
Total Expense 112,422.41 112,422.41
40,442.59 40,442.59

Net Income
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6:38 PM Kelley Crisp for DA
01/03/26 Reconciliation Summary
1000 State Bank, Period Ending 12/31/2025
Dec 31, 25
Beginning Balance 66,904.57
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 3 items -28,361.98
Deposits and Credits - 4 items 1,900.00
Total Cleared Transactions -26,461.98
Cleared Balance 40,442.59
Register Balance as of 12/31/2025 40,442.59
Ending Balance 40,442.59
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1000 State Bank, Period Ending 12/31/2025

Kelley Crisp for DA
Reconciliation Detail

26 of 26

Type Date

Num Name Cir

Beginning Balance
Cleared Transactions

Checks and Payments - 3 items

Check 12/12/2025
Check 12/19/2025
Check 12/30/2025

Total Checks and Payments

Deposits and Credits - 4 items

Deposit 12/08/2025
Deposit 12/18/2025
Deposit 12/22/2025
Deposit 12/22/2025

Total Deposits and Credits
Total Cleared Transactions
Cleared Balance
Register Balance as of 12/31/2025

Ending Balance

kc strategies X
Jackson Walker X
For All Brand Kind X
X
X
X
X

Amount Balance
66,904.57
-3,700.00 -3,700.00
-15,307.98 -19,007.98
-9,354.00 -28,361.98
-28,361.98 -28,361.98
200.00 200.00
200.00 400.00
500.00 900.00
1,000.00 1,900.00
1,900.00 1,900.00
-26,461.98 -26,461.98
-26,461.98 40,442.59
-26,461.98 40,442.59
-26,461.98 40,442.59
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